actors access

www.actorsaccess.com

Breakdown Services, Ltd.

SALEM B CORWIN ..o

Résumé

Full resume & reels: corwinsb01.wixsite.com/salemcorwin

Theater Credits

EF! Summer Development
Workshop - Donna Oblongata

The Civility of Albert Cashier - The
Players Theater, NYC

Most Happy (Daniel Fish Revival) -
NYC

A Christmas Carol: Radio Play -
Linda Burkhardt (Olive NY)

Mamma Mia! - The Phoenicia
Playhouse

Cabaret - SUNY Buffalo State

The Queer Case of Edith Eyde -
Buffalo NY

The Mousetrap - SUNY Buffalo State

The Music Man - Dir. by Krista
Cayea (Boiceville NY)

Whereabouts Unknown - Dir. by
James Grady (Boiceville NY)

The Miracle Worker - Dir. by James

https://resumes.actorsaccess.com/SalemCorwin

Salamander

Billy / John (alternating nightly)

Principal Workshop Cast Member

The Ghost of Christmas Past

Pepper & Ali (combined role)
Victor

Edith Eyde

Miss Casewell (alternate cast)

Miss Paroo

Karen

2022

2022

2020

2018

2018

2018

2017

2016

2013

2011

6/21/24, 5:51PM
Page 1 of 2



Grady (Boiceville NY) Helen Keller 2010
Film Credits

At The Rocky Horror Picture Show - L

Robert Burke Warren principal dancer 2020
The Hollow King -Jacob

Marciniak/The Good Taste Club Royce 2019
Gotta Blast - Studio716/Avery Jimmy Neutron 2018
Maycock

Paradise Falls - Studio716 Emma 2018
Pluck - Mousy Media Productions / .

Mandy Hebblethwaite Adrien 2017
The '_I'rue A_dyentures of Wolfboy - featured clubgoer 2017
Martin Krejci

The Sisterhood of Night - Caryn street dancer / classmate 2013

Waechter

Hello there! I'm a poetic little dude who normally resides in the Catskill Mountains, from where I've self-
released two albums and am known for playing Pepper in "Mamma Mia!" at The Phoenicia Playhouse
(2018). I also recently co-recorded the audiobook for "A Million Quiet Revolutions" by Robin Gow, a prose
love story between two trans boys who name themselves after two trans Revolutionary War soldiers. When
I'm not onstage, I'm hosting "Gender Blender" - an LGBTQ-centric radio show of my own creation.

Physical Characteristics / Measurements

Height: 5'4"

Hair Color: Brown

Weight: 250 Ibs
Hair Length: Short

Eyes: Brown

Drawing/Painting, Scatting, Set Construction, Sewing/Knitting, Songwriting, Sound Design, Combat -
Stage, Cycling, Jump Rope, Roller Skating, Soccer, Swimming - ability - general, Volleyball, Clowning,
Comedian, Dance Ballet, Dance Jazz, Dance Modern, Dance Tap, Dancer, Drag Performer, Improvisation,
Modeling, Singer, Ukulele, Vocal Range: Alto, Vocal Range: Mezzo Soprano, Voiceover, British - BBC English
Accent, German Accent, Irish Accent

https://resumes.actorsaccess.com/SalemCorwin

6/21/24, 5:51PM
Page 2 of 2



