actors access

SALEM B CORWIN - NON-UNION



Résumé

Full resume & reels: corwinsb01.wixsite.com/salemcorwin

Theater Credits		
EF! Summer Development Workshop - Donna Oblongata	Salamander	2022
The Civility of Albert Cashier - The Players Theater, NYC	Billy / John (alternating nightly)	2022
Most Happy (Daniel Fish Revival) - NYC	Principal Workshop Cast Member	2020
A Christmas Carol: Radio Play - Linda Burkhardt (Olive NY)	The Ghost of Christmas Past	2018
Mamma Mia! - The Phoenicia Playhouse	Pepper & Ali (combined role)	2018
Cabaret - SUNY Buffalo State	Victor	2018
The Queer Case of Edith Eyde - Buffalo NY	Edith Eyde	2017
The Mousetrap - SUNY Buffalo State	Miss Casewell (alternate cast)	2016
The Music Man - Dir. by Krista Cayea (Boiceville NY)	Miss Paroo	2013
Whereabouts Unknown - Dir. by James Grady (Boiceville NY)	Karen	2011
The Miracle Worker - Dir. by James		

Film Credits		
At The Rocky Horror Picture Show - Robert Burke Warren	principal dancer	2020
The Hollow King -Jacob Marciniak/The Good Taste Club	Royce	2019
Gotta Blast - Studio716/Avery Maycock	Jimmy Neutron	2018
Paradise Falls - Studio716	Emma	2018
Pluck - Mousy Media Productions / Mandy Hebblethwaite	Adrien	2017
The True Adventures of Wolfboy - Martin Krejcí	featured clubgoer	2017
The Sisterhood of Night - Caryn Waechter	street dancer / classmate	2013

Hello there! I'm a poetic little dude who normally resides in the Catskill Mountains, from where I've self-released two albums and am known for playing Pepper in "Mamma Mia!" at The Phoenicia Playhouse (2018). I also recently co-recorded the audiobook for "A Million Quiet Revolutions" by Robin Gow, a prose love story between two trans boys who name themselves after two trans Revolutionary War soldiers. When I'm not onstage, I'm hosting "Gender Blender" - an LGBTQ-centric radio show of my own creation.

Physical Characteristics / Measurements

Grady (Boiceville NY)

Height: 5'4" Weight: 250 lbs Eyes: Brown

Hair Color: Brown Hair Length: Short

Drawing/Painting, Scatting, Set Construction, Sewing/Knitting, Songwriting, Sound Design, Combat - Stage, Cycling, Jump Rope, Roller Skating, Soccer, Swimming - ability - general, Volleyball, Clowning, Comedian, Dance Ballet, Dance Jazz, Dance Modern, Dance Tap, Dancer, Drag Performer, Improvisation, Modeling, Singer, Ukulele, Vocal Range: Alto, Vocal Range: Mezzo Soprano, Voiceover, British - BBC English Accent, German Accent, Irish Accent